



HAZZE1500PRO

CONTINUOUS FLOW FOG MACHINE WITH FLIGHTCASE

MACCHINA DELLA NEBBIA A FLUSSO CONTINUO CON FLIGHTCASE

Thanks for purchasing this ZZIPP product, please read this instruction carefully to understand how to operate the product correctly. Please store this instruction in a safe place after reading as a reference in the future.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

To reduce the risk of electric shock, do not remove the cover or the side. Always contact qualified personnel for repairs.



To reduce the risk of fire and electric shock, do not expose the appliance to moisture and direct contact with liquids.



Transport the device exclusively using the handles, after ensuring that the liquid tank is completely emptied. Do not shake the device during transport.

To avoid the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose the product to rain or excessive direct humidity. If the environment is significantly colder than the temperature of the product, allow it to adjust to room temperature before switching it on. Do not use the product for permanent installations.

Connect the product only to grounded and protected circuits. Always disconnect it from the power supply before cleaning or replacing the fuse. Replace the fuse with one of the same type and rated voltage.

Do not clean the product with solvents or aggressive detergents. Use a soft, clean cloth. Before connecting the product to the power supply, make sure the power cable is not damaged. Check that the voltage of the power outlet falls within the range indicated on the product (on the housing or a label). Never unplug the product by pulling the cable.

Always ensure the product is used in a well-ventilated area, with at least 50 cm of space from adjacent surfaces, and that none of the ventilation openings are blocked. Do not operate the product at temperatures above 104 °F / 40 °C.

Keep flammable materials away from the device during use. Do not touch the product while it is on or immediately after it has been turned off, as the device and its housing may reach high temperatures.

If any issues occur during use, stop using the device immediately. Do not open the product housing: it contains components that are not user-serviceable, and opening it will void the warranty.

This product is intended for indoor use only. Do not expose it to rain or moisture. If liquid is spilled, disconnect the power supply and clean with a damp cloth. If the liquid reaches the electronic components, immediately unplug the device and contact your local dealer for assistance.

There are no user-serviceable or modifiable internal parts. Do not attempt to repair the product—unauthorized interventions may cause damage or malfunctions.

For adult use only. Never leave the device unattended while it is operating. Install the device in a well-ventilated area.

During operation, ensure there are no flammable materials in the immediate vicinity. Use only high-quality liquids, such as ZZIPP eco-friendly smoke machine fluids: ZZNF500 (light), ZZNF502 (medium), ZZNF508 (strong). Using other types of fluids may cause heater blockages and malfunctions.

Smoke machine fluid can be harmful if ingested. Do not drink the fluid and store it in a safe place. In case of eye contact or ingestion, seek medical attention immediately.

FEATURES

- Continuous Flow Fog Machine
- Power: 1500W
- Warm-up Time: ± 2 min
- Output: 170 m³/min
- Fluid Consumption: 0.5–24 ml/min
- Fluid Tank: 5 L
- Low Fluid Sensor (Auto-Stop)
- Electronic control: volume, fan, timer
- Control: DMX / Display
- DMX Channels: 2
- Net Weight: 15.5 kg
- Dimensions: 535 x 315 x 380 mm

PACKING LIST

- HAZZE1500PRO
- Power Cable
- Fluid Tank
- User Manual

UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS

Carefully unpack the product to ensure all parts are included and in good condition. If the box or its contents (the product and included accessories) appear to be damaged during shipping, immediately notify the carrier or the dealer/seller. Also, retain the box and contents for inspection.

SETUP

Step 1: Place the device on a flat surface in a sufficiently large area with at least 50 cm of free space around the machine.

Step 2: Fill the tank with high-quality fluid.

Step 3: Connect the device to a suitable power outlet. To check the required power, refer to the label located on the back of the machine. Always connect the device to a protected circuit and ensure it is properly grounded to avoid the risk of electric shock.

Step 4: Turn on the device and wait for it to heat up. Heating takes approximately 2 minutes. Once the operating temperature is reached, the display will show the message "Ready to Haze." At this point, the device is ready for use.

Step 5: To start haze production, press the "Volume" button on the control panel.

2-CHANNEL DMX

CHANNEL	FUNCTION	DESCRIPTION
CH1	Fan speed	000-255 Wind speed adjustment
CH2	Fog output	000-255 Fog output adjustment

OPERATING PANEL



- MENU:** Allows navigation between menu items
- TIMER:** Increases the numerical value of the current function
Activates timer output mode
- VOLUME:** Decreases the numerical value of the current function
Activates manual output mode
- STOP:** Save settings
STOP turns off the smoke output

BUTTON	FUNCTION
MENU	Interval set (5-200sec)
	Duration set (1-200sec)
	Timer out (1-100%)
	Volume out (1-100%)
	Fan speed (1-100%)
	DMX add (001-512)
	Fluid running out protection
TIMER UP	Up/Activate Timer function
VOLUME DOWN	Down/Activate Volume function
STOP	Stop / Exit

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

Machine Cleaning:

Please clean the machine after each use and avoid leaving liquid inside the machine for long periods.

External Cleaning:

Gently clean the machine with a soft cloth to avoid scratching the housing.



Imported and distributed by:

ZZIPP Group S.p.A.

Via Caldevigo 23/d, 35042 Este (PD)

0429 617 888

info@zippgroup.com

zippgroup.com

Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto ZZIPP, si prega di leggere attentamente queste istruzioni per capire come utilizzare correttamente il prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni in un luogo sicuro dopo averle lette come riferimento per il futuro.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

Per ridurre il rischio di scosse elettriche, non rimuovere il coperchio o il lato. Contattare sempre personale qualificato per le riparazioni.



Per ridurre il rischio di incendio e di scosse elettriche, non esporre l'apparecchio all'umidità e al contatto diretto con i liquidi.



Trasportare il dispositivo esclusivamente utilizzando le maniglie, dopo essersi assicurati che il serbatoio del liquido sia completamente svuotato. Non scuotere il dispositivo durante il trasporto.

Per evitare il rischio di incendio o shock, non esporre il prodotto alla pioggia o all'umidità diretta ed eccessiva. Se l'ambiente è molto più freddo della temperatura del prodotto, attendere che si adatti alla temperatura ambiente prima di accenderlo. Non utilizzare il prodotto per installazioni permanenti.

Collegare il prodotto solo a circuiti messi a terra e protetti. Scolgarlo sempre dall'alimentazione prima di pulirlo o sostituire il fusibile. Sostituire il fusibile con un altro dello stesso tipo e della stessa tensione nominale.

Non pulire il prodotto con solventi o detergenti aggressivi. Usare un panno morbido e pulito. Prima di collegare il prodotto all'alimentazione, assicurarsi che il cavo non sia danneggiato. Verificare che il voltaggio della presa elettrica rientri nella gamma indicata sul prodotto (sulla custodia o su un adesivo). Non scollegare mai il prodotto dalla presa tirando il cavo.

Assicurarsi sempre che il prodotto sia usato in un luogo ben ventilato, con almeno 50 cm di spazio dalle superfici adiacenti, e che nessuna apertura di ventilazione sia ostruita. Non usare il prodotto a temperature superiori a 104 °F / 40 °C.

Tenere i materiali infiammabili lontano dal dispositivo durante l'uso. Non toccare il prodotto quando è acceso o immediatamente dopo lo spegnimento: il dispositivo e il suo alloggiamento possono raggiungere temperature elevate.

Se si verificano problemi durante l'uso, interrompere immediatamente l'utilizzo. Non aprire l'alloggiamento del prodotto: contiene parti che non possono essere riparate dall'utente e l'apertura annulla la garanzia.

Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso interno. Non esporre a pioggia o umidità. Se del liquido viene versato, scollegare l'alimentazione e pulire con un panno umido. Se il liquido raggiunge le parti elettroniche, scollegare immediatamente il dispositivo e contattare il rivenditore per assistenza.

Non ci sono parti interne riparabili o modificabili dall'utente. Non tentare di riparare il prodotto: interventi non autorizzati possono causare danni o malfunzionamenti.

Destinato esclusivamente all'uso da parte di adulti. Non lasciare mai il dispositivo acceso senza supervisione. Installare il dispositivo in un'area ben ventilata.

Durante il funzionamento, assicurarsi che non siano presenti materiali infiammabili nelle vicinanze. Utilizzare solo liquidi di alta qualità, come i liquidi ecologici per macchine del fumo a marchio ZZIPP: ZZN500 (light), ZZN502 (medium), ZZN508 (strong). Altri tipi di liquidi potrebbero causare ostruzioni del riscaldatore e malfunzionamenti.

Il liquido per macchina del fumo può essere dannoso se ingerito. Non ingerire il liquido e conservarlo in un luogo sicuro. In caso di contatto con gli occhi o ingestione, rivolgersi immediatamente a un medico.

CARATTERISTICHE

- Macchina della nebbia a flusso continuo
- Potenza: 1500W
- Tempo di riscaldamento: ± 2 min
- Emissione: 170 m³/min
- Consumo liquido: 0,5-24 ml/min
- Electronic control: volume, fan, timer
- Serbatoio liquido: 5 l
- Sensore di fine liquido (auto-stop)
- Controllo: DMX / Display
- Canali DMX: 2
- Peso netto: 15,5 Kg
- Dimensioni: 535 x 315 x 380 mm

CONTENUTO

- HAZZE1500PRO
- Cavo di alimentazione
- Serbatoio del fluido
- Manuale utente

ISTRUZIONI PER IL DISIMBALLAGGIO

Disimballare con cura il prodotto per assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano nella confezione e siano in buone condizioni.

Se la scatola o il contenuto (il prodotto e gli accessori inclusi) sembrano danneggiati dalla spedizione, avisare immediatamente il corriere o il rivenditore/venditore. Inoltre, conservare la scatola e il contenuto per l'ispezione.

SETUP

Passo 1: Posizionare il dispositivo su una superficie piana, in un'area sufficientemente ampia con almeno 50 cm di spazio libero intorno alla macchina.

Passo 2: Riempire il serbatoio con liquido di alta qualità.

Passo 3: Collegare il dispositivo a una presa elettrica adeguata. Per verificare la potenza richiesta, fare riferimento all'etichetta posta sul retro della macchina.

Collegare sempre il dispositivo a un circuito protetto e assicurarsi che sia correttamente messo a terra per evitare rischi di folgorazione.

Passo 4: Accendere il dispositivo e attendere il riscaldamento. Il riscaldamento richiede circa 2 minuti. Una volta raggiunta la temperatura operativa, il display visualizzerà il messaggio "Ready to Haze" ("Pronto per l'effetto haze"). A questo punto il dispositivo è pronto per l'utilizzo.

Passo 5: Per iniziare la produzione dell'effetto haze, premere il pulsante "Volume" sul pannello di controllo.

DMX A 2 CANALI

CANALE	FUNZIONE	DESCRIZIONE
CH1	Velocità della ventola	000-255 Regolazione velocità della ventola
CH2	Uscita nebbia	000-255 Regolazione uscita della nebbia

PANNELLO OPERATIVO



- MENU:** Permette la navigazione tra le voci del menù
- TIMER:** Aumenta il valore numerico della funzione corrente
Attiva la modalità di uscita del timer
- VOLUME:** Diminuisce il valore numerico della funzione corrente
Attiva la modalità di uscita manuale
- STOP:** Salva le impostazioni
STOP spegne l'uscita del fumo

PULSANTE	FUNZIONE
MENU	Intervallo impostato (5-200sec)
	Durata impostata (1-200sec)
	Timer out (1-100%)
	Volume in uscita (1-100%)
	Velocità della ventola (1-100%)
	Aggiunta DMX (001-512)
	Protezione contro l'esaurimento del fluido
TIMER UP	UP - Attiva la funzione Timer
VOLUME DOWN	DOWN - Attiva la funzione Volume
STOP	Stop / Uscita

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE

Pulizia della macchina:

Si consiglia di pulire la macchina dopo ogni utilizzo ed evitare di lasciare il liquido all'interno per lunghi periodi.

Pulizia esterna:

Pulire delicatamente la macchina con un panno morbido, per evitare di graffiare l'alloggiamento.



Importato e distribuito da:

ZZIPP Group S.p.A.

Via Caldevigo 23/d, 35042 Este (PD)

0429 617 888

info@zippgroup.com

zippgroup.com

